Storia del GGG...

Fiduciari Regionali

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

28/01/36
04/01/37
28/11/38
03/01/40
20/11/40
10/02/41
21/12/42
05/12/46
07/01/48
03/08/50
21/02/51
07/02/53
31/01/1957
14/03/1963
12/03/70
06/03/73
18/10/73
02/05/74
25/06/81
07/02/93
16/05/97
19/02/05
07/02/17
10/05/21

VENETO

al
al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al

al

al
al

al

Fiduciari Provinciali - Belluno

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

30/11/37
08/11/48
08/04/50
03/03/52
08/02/55
04/05/56
05/04/57
30/06/69
04/05/74
10/02/76
17/06/77
01/12/78
25/02/85
18/11/88
30/04/21
08/11/24

al
al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al

al
al

Fiduciari Provinciali - Padova

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

01/04/58
03/04/59
17/07/64
21/06/65
30/06/69
04/05/74
01/07/81
22/08/83
25/02/85
17/11/88
16/02/95
21/02/99
13/02/2005
21/04/2005
31/05/2005
15/03/2013
27/03/2015

al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al

03/01/37
27/11/38
02/01/40
19/11/40
09/02/41
20/12/42
04/12/46
06/01/48
02/08/50
20/02/51
06/02/53
30/01/1957
13/03/63
11/03/70
05/03/1973
17/10/73
01/05/74
24/06/81
06/02/93
15/05/97
18/02/05
06/02/17
09/05/21
in carica

07/11/48
07/04/50
02/03/52
07/02/55
03/05/56
04/04/57
29/06/69
03/05/74
09/02/76
16/06/77
30/11/78
24/02/85
17/11/88
29/04/21
07/11/24
in carica

02/04/59
16/07/64
20/06/65
29/06/69
03/05/74
30/06/81
21/08/83
24/02/85
16/11/88
15/02/95
20/02/99
12/02/2005
20/04/2005
30/05/2005
14/03/2013
26/03/2015
29/04/2021

LAZZARINI
MAZZOLDI
LAZZARINI
MIGLIORATO
PIANTA
LAZZARINI
LAZZARINI
LAZZARINI
POLITI
CONTI

CONTI
PIANTA
CRIVELLARO
FRANCESCHINI
CRIPPA
SCATENA
FRANZOI
DONA'
SANTANGELO
BEGGIO
MIOTTI
CHIERICI
MARTIN
RETTORE

DREI

CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
SALVADORI
BONFATTI
BRESSA
CAPOVILLA
CALLEGARI
BRESSA
BRESSA
BATTOCCHIO
SOMMACAL
BORTOT

DA GIAU
STALLIVIERE

TINELLO
ALFIERI
COSTA
FRANZOI
CRIPPA
SANTANGELO
ZACCO
SANTANGELO
CASOTTO
ZACCO
PIEROBON
ZACCO
NEGRIN
MIOTTI
MARTIN
SARTORI
RETTORE

Adone
Andrea
Adone
Fulvio
Alberto
Adone
Adone
Adone
Enzo
Emilio
Emilio
Alberto
Stelvio
Antonio
Giancarlo
Giancarlo
Pierluigi
Antonio
Piero
Moreno
Pierangelo
Emanuele
Stefano
Niccolo

Nicola
Guido
Walter
Guido
Corrado
Davis
Gianni
Otello
Bruno
Gianni
Gianni
G.Paolo
Ettore
Ferruccio
Luca
Simone

Mario

Mario
Umberto
P.Luigi
Giancarlo
Piero
Giuseppina
Piero

Dino
Giuseppina
Enza
Giuseppina
Giovanni
Pierangelo
Stefano
Cinzia
Niccolo Filiberto

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



dal 30/04/2021

Fiduciari Provinciali - Rovigo

dal 30/10/1948
dal 28/02/53
dal 14/03/54
dal 03/04/59
dal 28/03/60
dal 26/05/72
dal 08/06/83
dal 25/02/85
dal 06/04/87
dal 10/04/88
dal 15/02/90
dal 15/02/91
dal 19/01/93
dal 01/01/2008
dal 15/03/2013
dal 27/05/2013
dal 23/05/2014
dal 16/02/2017
dal 30/04/2021
dal 14/11/2024

Fiduciari Provinciali - Treviso

dal 11/05/1936
dal 26/02/48
dal 24/05/48
dal 08/04/50
dal 17/03/54
dal 03/04/59
dal 24/04/62
dal 21/06/65
dal 26/08/66
dal 12/03/70
dal 14/04/72
dal 04/05/74
dal 18/07/75
dal 30/04/86
dal 06/04/87
dal 10/11/88
dal 1989
dal 1990
dal 1994
dal 1996
dal 2004
dal 2005
dal 2008
dal 15/03/2013
dal 07/02/2017

Fiduciari Provinciali - Venezia

dal 11/05/1936
dal 06/02/43
dal 08/03/56
dal 05/04/57
dal 27/04/61
dal 17/07/64
dal 26/08/66
dal 01/06/68
dal 12/03/70
dal 15/12/71
dal 04/05/74

dal 18/07/75

al

al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al

al
al

al
al

al
al
al

al
al

in carica

27/02/53
13/03/54
02/04/59
27/03/60
25/05/72
07/06/83
24/02/85
05/04/87
09/04/88
14/02/90
14/02/91
18/01/93
31/12/07
14/03/13
26/05/13
22/05/14
15/02/17
29/04/21
13/11/24
in carica

25/02/48
23/05/48
07/04/50
16/03/54
02/04/59
23/04/62
20/06/65
25/08/66
11/03/70
13/04/72
03/05/74
17/07/75
29/04/86
05/04/87
09/11/88
1989
1990
1994
1996
2004
2005
2008
14/03/13
06/02/17
in carica

05/02/43
07/03/56
04/04/57
26/04/61
16/07/64
25/08/66
31/05/68
11/03/70
14/12/71
03/05/74
17/07/75
29/10/75

NEGRIN

MARCOMINI
ZANFORLIN
SAINI
CAPPELLOZZA
SAINI
ROMAGNOLI
PEDROCCO
MARINELLI
VALLINI
VALLINI
GRIGOLATO
GRIGOLATO
POZZATO
SARTIN
SARTIN

EL AMIR
FERRO
SARTORI
BROGNATI
ZANELLATO

TODIERE
DOMANY
DAL MOLIN
MARTINA
PROBATTI
RIGO
LAUDICINA
MONTANI
CASELLATO
GNES
FERMI
MARTIGNAGO
PIERIBONI
TONELLATO
TONELLATO
FALCO
CESTARO
ATTOMBRI
CESTARO
BRISOLIN
BORSATO
DAL BELLO
D'ANDREA
CARRER
STIVAL

SILVESTRI
OLIVI
BATTAGLIERIN
DE GREGORIS
DIDAN
COLBACCHINI
MARTINI
PERINATO
TADDIO
PERINATO
TADDIO

DEL GIUDICE

Giovanni

Nestore
Italico
Stenio
Mario
Stenio
Aldino
Enzo
Daniela
Enzo Commissario
Enzo
Alceste
Ugo
Franco
Virgilio
Virgilio
Tahar
Giorgio
Cinzia
Emiliano
Umberto

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale

Mario

Rodolfo

Luigi

Aldo

Domenico

Arialdo

Francesco

Giancarlo

Antonio

bruno

Luigi

Vittorio

Francesco

Mario Commissario
Mario
Gennaro
Luciano
Sergio
Luciano
Giuseppe
Giacomo
Eliseo
Roberto
Manuela
Giuseppe

Commissario

Commissario

Pietro

Pietro
Olindo
Wiladimiro
Annamaria
Walter
Massimiliano
Imer

Paolo

Imer

Paolo

Elio Commissario



dal 30/10/75 al 16/06/1977 LOVADINA Giovanni

dal 17/06/1977 al 24/05/1980 BENVENUTI Alberto

dal 25/05/1980 al 13/07/80 PAVEGGIO Massimo Commissario
dal 14/07/1980 al 30/06/81 BEGHELDO Giampaolo Commissario
dal 01/07/1981 al 31/07/81 BENVENUTI Alberto Commissario
dal 01/08/1981 al 24/02/85 MORCIANO Italia

dal 25/02/1985 al 02/03/86 PENZO Plinio

dal 03/03/1986 al 05/04/87 SANTANGELO Piero Commissario
dal 06/04/1987 al 31/12/95 BEGHELDO Giampaolo

dal 01/01/1996 al 2003 SOMADOSSI Bruno

dal 2003 al 2010 BENFATTO Armnaldo

dal 2010 al 2011 MIOTTI Pierangelo Commissario
dal 2011 al 14/03/13 BECCEGATO Laura

dal 15/03/2013 al 17/05/15 MINOTTO Galdino

dal 18/05/2015 al 08/09/15 FORNASIERO Cinzia Commissario
dal 09/09/2015 al in carica FORNASIERO Cinzia

Fiduciari Provinciali - Verona

dal 11/05/1936 al 29/11/37 TOMMASI Virginio

dal 30/11/37 al 14/02/38 VANZETTI Carlo

dal 15/02/38 al 07/04/50 SARTORI Giuseppe

dal 08/04/50 al 20/01/51 MAGOTTI Alberto

dal 22/01/51 al 02/03/52 MAGOTTI Dino

dal 03/03/52 al 04/04/57 MAGOTTI Alberto

dal 05/04/57 al 14/07/64 ADAMI Raoul

dal 17/07/64 al 11/03/70 CECCHINI Silverio

dal 12/03/70 al 30/06/81 PICCOLI Costantino

dal 01/07/81 al 31/07/81 BONOMI Paolo

dal 01/08/81 al 28/02/83 NATALI Orlando

dal 01/03/83 al 24/02/85 ZANOCELLI Giuseppe Commissario
dal 25/02/85 al 1994 PIVETTA Roberto

dal 1994 al 31/12/2004 CHIERICI Emanuele

dal 01/01/2005 al 14/03/13 DONGILLI Romeo

dal 15/03/2013 al 29/04/21 ALBERTINI Stefania

dal 30/04/2021 al 26/08/21 PERAZZANI Mirco

dal 27/08/2021 al 27/10/21 ALBERTINI Stefania Commissario
dal 28/10/2021 al 07/11/24 OLIOSI Giorgio Delegato Provinciale
dal 8/11/2024 al in carica LANZA Gianluca

Fiduciari Provinciali - Vicenza

dal 30/11/1937 al 25/02/48 AGENO Oscar

dal 26/02/48 al 08/05/51 MICHELON Argone

dal 09/05/51 al 03/06/52 AGENO Oscar

dal 04/06/52 al 07/03/56 PERETTI Giovanni

dal 08/03/56 al 02/04/59 ALESSIO Alfeo

dal 03/04/59 al 26/04/61 TORNABONI Andrea

dal 27/04/61 al 20/06/65 VICARI Valerio

dal 21/06/65 al 31/05/68 ALESSIO Alfeo

dal 01/06/68 al 16/06/77 DONA' Antonio

dal 17/06/1977 al 30/11/78 FERRARIO Alberto

dal 01/12/78 al 29/09/79 BRAGAGNOLO G.Maria Commissario
dal 30/09/79 al 01/04/80 DONA' Antronio Commissario
dal 02/04/80 al 14/05/80 BEGGIO Moreno

dal 15/05/80 al 13/10/80 BENETTI Denis Commissario
dal 14/10/80 al 30/06/81 BERTOLDO Rosanna Commissario
dal 01/07/81 al 07/06/83 BRAGAGNOLO Emilio

dal 08/06/83 al 15/11/88 MAGARAGGIA Roberto

dal 16/11/88 al 11/02/91 TALLI Nereo

dal 12/02/91 al 12/01/93 MAGARAGGIA Roberto

dal 13/01/93 al 2000 REBELLATO Luca

dal 2000 al 2004 BUZIO Enrico

dal 2004 al 14/03/13 TONELLO Pulcheria

dal 15/03/13 al 06/02/17 MARANGONI Elena

dal 07/02/17 al in carica PANOZZO Monica



