

Storia del GGG...**VENETO****Fiduciari Regionali**

dal	28/01/36	al	03/01/37	LAZZARINI	Adone
dal	04/01/37	al	27/11/38	MAZZOLDI	Andrea
dal	28/11/38	al	02/01/40	LAZZARINI	Adone
dal	03/01/40	al	19/11/40	MIGLIORATO	Fulvio
dal	20/11/40	al	09/02/41	PIANTA	Alberto
dal	10/02/41	al	20/12/42	LAZZARINI	Adone
dal	21/12/42	al	04/12/46	LAZZARINI	Adone
dal	05/12/46	al	06/01/48	LAZZARINI	Adone
dal	07/01/48	al	02/08/50	POLITI	Enzo
dal	03/08/50	al	20/02/51	CONTI	Emilio
dal	21/02/51	al	06/02/53	CONTI	Emilio
dal	07/02/53	al	30/01/1957	PIANTA	Alberto
dal	31/01/1957	al	13/03/63	CRIVELLARO	Stelvio
dal	14/03/1963	al	11/03/70	FRANCESCHINI	Antonio
dal	12/03/70	al	05/03/1973	CRIPPA	Giancarlo
dal	06/03/73	al	17/10/73	SCATENA	Giancarlo
dal	18/10/73	al	01/05/74	FRANZOI	Pierluigi
dal	02/05/74	al	24/06/81	DONA'	Antonio
dal	25/06/81	al	06/02/93	SANTANGELO	Piero
dal	07/02/93	al	15/05/97	BEGGIO	Moreno
dal	16/05/97	al	18/02/05	MIOTTI	Pierangelo
dal	19/02/05	al	06/02/17	CHIERICI	Emanuele
dal	07/02/17	al	09/05/21	MARTIN	Stefano
dal	10/05/21	al	in carica	RETTORE	Niccolò

Fiduciari Provinciali - Belluno

dal	30/11/37	al	07/11/48	DREI	Nicola
dal	08/11/48	al	07/04/50	CREMA	Guido
dal	08/04/50	al	02/03/52	CREMA	Walter
dal	03/03/52	al	07/02/55	CREMA	Guido
dal	08/02/55	al	03/05/56	SALVADORI	Corrado
dal	04/05/56	al	04/04/57	BONFATTI	Davis
dal	05/04/57	al	29/06/69	BRESSA	Gianni
dal	30/06/69	al	03/05/74	CAPOVILLA	Otello
dal	04/05/74	al	09/02/76	CALLEGARI	Bruno
dal	10/02/76	al	16/06/77	BRESSA	Gianni
dal	17/06/77	al	30/11/78	BRESSA	Gianni
dal	01/12/78	al	24/02/85	BATTOCCCHIO	G.Paolo
dal	25/02/85	al	17/11/88	SOMMACAL	Ettore
dal	18/11/88	al	29/04/21	BORTOT	Ferruccio
dal	30/04/21	al	07/11/24	DA GIAU	Luca
dal	08/11/24	al	in carica	STALLIVIERE	Simone

Fiduciari Provinciali - Padova

dal	01/04/58	al	02/04/59	TINELLO	Mario
dal	03/04/59	al	16/07/64	ALFIERI	Mario
dal	17/07/64	al	20/06/65	COSTA	Umberto
dal	21/06/65	al	29/06/69	FRANZOI	P.Luigi
dal	30/06/69	al	03/05/74	CRIPPA	Giancarlo
dal	04/05/74	al	30/06/81	SANTANGELO	Piero
dal	01/07/81	al	21/08/83	ZACCO	Giuseppina
dal	22/08/83	al	24/02/85	SANTANGELO	Piero
dal	25/02/85	al	16/11/88	CASOTTO	Dino
dal	17/11/88	al	15/02/95	ZACCO	Giuseppina
dal	16/02/95	al	20/02/99	PIEROBON	Enza
dal	21/02/99	al	12/02/2005	ZACCO	Giuseppina
dal	13/02/2005	al	20/04/2005	NEGRIN	Giovanni
dal	21/04/2005	al	30/05/2005	MIOTTI	Pierangelo
dal	31/05/2005	al	14/03/2013	MARTIN	Stefano
dal	15/03/2013	al	26/03/2015	SARTORI	Cinzia
dal	27/03/2015	al	29/04/2021	RETTORE	Niccolò Filiberto

dal 30/04/2021 al in carica NEGRIN Giovanni

Fiduciari Provinciali - Rovigo

dal	30/10/1948	al	27/02/53	MARCOMINI	Nestore	
dal	28/02/53	al	13/03/54	ZANFORLIN	Italico	
dal	14/03/54	al	02/04/59	SAINI	Stenio	
dal	03/04/59	al	27/03/60	CAPPELLOZZA	Mario	
dal	28/03/60	al	25/05/72	SAINI	Stenio	
dal	26/05/72	al	07/06/83	ROMAGNOLI	Aldino	
dal	08/06/83	al	24/02/85	PEDROCCO	Enzo	
dal	25/02/85	al	05/04/87	MARINELLI	Daniela	
dal	06/04/87	al	09/04/88	VALLINI	Enzo	Commissario
dal	10/04/88	al	14/02/90	VALLINI	Enzo	
dal	15/02/90	al	14/02/91	GRIGOLATO	Alceste	Commissario
dal	15/02/91	al	18/01/93	GRIGOLATO	Ugo	
dal	19/01/93	al	31/12/07	POZZATO	Franco	
dal	01/01/2008	al	14/03/13	SARTIN	Virgilio	
dal	15/03/2013	al	26/05/13	SARTIN	Virgilio	Delegato Provinciale
dal	27/05/2013	al	22/05/14	EL AMIR	Tahar	
dal	23/05/2014	al	15/02/17	FERRO	Giorgio	
dal	16/02/2017	al	29/04/21	SARTORI	Cinzia	Delegato Provinciale
dal	30/04/2021	al	13/11/24	BROGNATI	Emiliano	
dal	14/11/2024	al	in carica	ZANELLATO	Umberto	Delegato Provinciale

Fiduciari Provinciali - Treviso

dal	11/05/1936	al	25/02/48	TODIERE	Mario	
dal	26/02/48	al	23/05/48	DOMANY	Rodolfo	
dal	24/05/48	al	07/04/50	DAL MOLIN	Luigi	
dal	08/04/50	al	16/03/54	MARTINA	Aldo	
dal	17/03/54	al	02/04/59	PROBATTI	Domenico	
dal	03/04/59	al	23/04/62	RIGO	Arialdo	
dal	24/04/62	al	20/06/65	LAUDICINA	Francesco	
dal	21/06/65	al	25/08/66	MONTANI	Giancarlo	
dal	26/08/66	al	11/03/70	CASELLATO	Antonio	
dal	12/03/70	al	13/04/72	GNES	bruno	
dal	14/04/72	al	03/05/74	FERMI	Luigi	
dal	04/05/74	al	17/07/75	MARTIGNAGO	Vittorio	
dal	18/07/75	al	29/04/86	PIERIBONI	Francesco	
dal	30/04/86	al	05/04/87	TONELLATO	Mario	Commissario
dal	06/04/87	al	09/11/88	TONELLATO	Mario	
dal	10/11/88	al	1989	FALCO	Gennaro	
dal	1989	al	1990	CESTARO	Luciano	Commissario
dal	1990	al	1994	ATTOMBRI	Sergio	
dal	1994	al	1996	CESTARO	Luciano	
dal	1996	al	2004	BRISOLIN	Giuseppe	
dal	2004	al	2005	BORSATO	Giacomo	Commissario
dal	2005	al	2008	DAL BELLO	Eliseo	
dal	2008	al	14/03/13	D'ANDREA	Roberto	
dal	15/03/2013	al	06/02/17	CARRER	Manuela	
dal	07/02/2017	al	in carica	STIVAL	Giuseppe	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Venezia

dal	11/05/1936	al	05/02/43	SILVESTRI	Pietro	
dal	06/02/43	al	07/03/56	OLIVI	Pietro	
dal	08/03/56	al	04/04/57	BATTAGLIERIN	Olindo	
dal	05/04/57	al	26/04/61	DE GREGORIS	Wladimiro	
dal	27/04/61	al	16/07/64	DIDAN	Annamaria	
dal	17/07/64	al	25/08/66	COLBACCHINI	Walter	
dal	26/08/66	al	31/05/68	MARTINI	Massimiliano	
dal	01/06/68	al	11/03/70	PERINATO	Imer	
dal	12/03/70	al	14/12/71	TADDIO	Paolo	
dal	15/12/71	al	03/05/74	PERINATO	Imer	
dal	04/05/74	al	17/07/75	TADDIO	Paolo	
dal	18/07/75	al	29/10/75	DEL GIUDICE	Elio	Commissario

dal	30/10/75	al	16/06/1977	LOVADINA	Giovanni	
dal	17/06/1977	al	24/05/1980	BENVENUTI	Alberto	
dal	25/05/1980	al	13/07/80	PAVEGGIO	Massimo	Commissario
dal	14/07/1980	al	30/06/81	BEGHELDI	Giampaolo	Commissario
dal	01/07/1981	al	31/07/81	BENVENUTI	Alberto	Commissario
dal	01/08/1981	al	24/02/85	MORCIANO	Italia	
dal	25/02/1985	al	02/03/86	PENZO	Plinio	
dal	03/03/1986	al	05/04/87	SANTANGELO	Piero	Commissario
dal	06/04/1987	al	31/12/95	BEGHELDI	Giampaolo	
dal	01/01/1996	al	2003	SOMADOSSI	Bruno	
dal	2003	al	2010	BENFATTO	Arnaldo	
dal	2010	al	2011	MIOTTI	Pierangelo	Commissario
dal	2011	al	14/03/13	BECCEGATO	Laura	
dal	15/03/2013	al	17/05/15	MINOTTO	Galdino	
dal	18/05/2015	al	08/09/15	FORNASIERO	Cinzia	Commissario
dal	09/09/2015	al	in carica	FORNASIERO	Cinzia	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Verona

dal	11/05/1936	al	29/11/37	TOMMASI	Virginio	
dal	30/11/37	al	14/02/38	VANZETTI	Carlo	
dal	15/02/38	al	07/04/50	SARTORI	Giuseppe	
dal	08/04/50	al	20/01/51	MAGOTTI	Alberto	
dal	22/01/51	al	02/03/52	MAGOTTI	Dino	
dal	03/03/52	al	04/04/57	MAGOTTI	Alberto	
dal	05/04/57	al	14/07/64	ADAMI	Raoul	
dal	17/07/64	al	11/03/70	CECCHINI	Silverio	
dal	12/03/70	al	30/06/81	PICCOLI	Costantino	
dal	01/07/81	al	31/07/81	BONOMI	Paolo	
dal	01/08/81	al	28/02/83	NATALI	Orlando	
dal	01/03/83	al	24/02/85	ZANOCELLI	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	25/02/85	al	1994	PIVETTA	Roberto	
dal	1994	al	31/12/2004	CHIERICI	Emanuele	
dal	01/01/2005	al	14/03/13	DONGILLI	Romeo	
dal	15/03/2013	al	29/04/21	ALBERTINI	Stefania	
dal	30/04/2021	al	26/08/21	PERAZZANI	Mirco	
dal	27/08/2021	al	27/10/21	ALBERTINI	Stefania	Commissario
dal	28/10/2021	al	07/11/24	OLIOSI	Giorgio	Delegato Provinciale
dal	8/11/2024	al	in carica	LANZA	Gianluca	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Vicenza

dal	30/11/1937	al	25/02/48	AGENO	Oscar	
dal	26/02/48	al	08/05/51	MICHELON	Argone	
dal	09/05/51	al	03/06/52	AGENO	Oscar	
dal	04/06/52	al	07/03/56	PERETTI	Giovanni	
dal	08/03/56	al	02/04/59	ALESSIO	Alfeo	
dal	03/04/59	al	26/04/61	TORNABONI	Andrea	
dal	27/04/61	al	20/06/65	VICARI	Valerio	
dal	21/06/65	al	31/05/68	ALESSIO	Alfeo	
dal	01/06/68	al	16/06/77	DONA'	Antonio	
dal	17/06/1977	al	30/11/78	FERRARIO	Alberto	
dal	01/12/78	al	29/09/79	BRAGAGNOLO	G.Maria	Commissario
dal	30/09/79	al	01/04/80	DONA'	Antronio	Commissario
dal	02/04/80	al	14/05/80	BEGGIO	Moreno	
dal	15/05/80	al	13/10/80	BENETTI	Denis	Commissario
dal	14/10/80	al	30/06/81	BERTOLDO	Rosanna	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	07/06/83	BRAGAGNOLO	Emilio	
dal	08/06/83	al	15/11/88	MAGARAGGIA	Roberto	
dal	16/11/88	al	11/02/91	TALLI	Nereo	
dal	12/02/91	al	12/01/93	MAGARAGGIA	Roberto	
dal	13/01/93	al	2000	REBELLATO	Luca	
dal	2000	al	2004	BUZIO	Enrico	
dal	2004	al	14/03/13	TONELLO	Pulcheria	
dal	15/03/13	al	06/02/17	MARANGONI	Elena	
dal	07/02/17	al	in carica	PANOZZO	Monica	